506202322 08/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6249061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEAVITT PARTNERS INSIGHT, LLC	08/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MILLIMAN SOLUTIONS LLC
Street Address:	1301 5TH AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 3800
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62939349
Application Number:	16782991
Application Number:	16816602
Application Number:	16816608
Application Number:	16816616
Application Number:	16877940
Application Number:	16932575
Application Number:	16932586
Application Number:	16932592
Application Number:	16945257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)623-7022

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066237580

Email: sepatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP
Address Line 1: 925 4TH AVE.
Address Line 2: STE 2900

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-1158

PATENT 506202322 REEL: 053487 FRAME: 0449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2034507.00046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRICIA WALKER
SIGNATURE:	/Tricia Walker/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2020
Total Attachments: 4	Insight Patent Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

source=Leavitt - EXECUTED - Torch Insight Patent Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Leavitt - EXECUTED - Torch Insight Patent Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Leavitt - EXECUTED - Torch Insight Patent Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=Leavitt - EXECUTED - Torch Insight Patent Assignment Agreement#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 053487 FRAME: 0450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Dated effective as of August 1, 2020

WHEREAS, Leavitt Partners Insight, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, with an address of 299 South Main Street, Suite 2300, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), owns the inventions disclosed in the patent applications listed below;

WHEREAS, Milliman Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 1301 5th Avenue, Suite 3800, Seattle, Washington 98101 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the inventions disclosed in such patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to certain transactions between the parties, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the following patent applications:

Application No.	<u>Title</u>
62/939,349	Identification of Employment Relationships Between Healthcare
	Practitioners and Healthcare Facilities
16/782,991	Identification of Employment Relationships Between Healthcare
	Practitioners and Healthcare Facilities
16/816,602	Identification of Relationships Between Healthcare Practitioners and
	Healthcare Clinics Based on Billed Claims
16/816,608	Identifying Ownership of a Healthcare Clinic Based on Enrollment
	Information
16/816,616	Identifying Relationships Between Healthcare Practitioners and
	Healthcare Facilities Based on Billed Claims
16/877,940	Matching Healthcare Claim Data for Identifying and Quantifying
	Relationships Between Healthcare Entities
16/932,575	Determining Cohesion of Healthcare Groups and Clinics Based on
	Billed Claims
16/932,586	Determining Cohesion of a Healthcare Groups in Capturing
	Procedure Work Billed by Affiliated Practitioners
16/932,592	Matching Healthcare Groups and Systems Based on Billed Claims
16/945,257	Identifying Referral Patterns Between Healthcare Entities Based on
	Billed Claims

as well as the applications themselves and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, all national and regional applications deriving therefrom, and all subsequent patents and divisional patents, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said inventions in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all

PATENT REEL: 053487 FRAME: 0451 continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said inventions in any foreign countries; and hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said inventions to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this agreement;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and take such reasonable actions as requested by Assignee, at Assignee's expense, to accomplish the transfer of the patent rights contemplated by this agreement.

[Signature page follows]

703291396 v3 4816-9984-4038\3

PATENT REEL: 053487 FRAME: 0452 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR

LEAVITT PARTNERS INSIGHT, LLC

·
LP, LLC Legal Approval:
DS
LnH
Lisa NHiggins
Assoc. General Counsel

Den Docusigned by: Andrew Croshaw
By:
Print Name:Andrew Croshaw
Title:Manager
ASSIGNEE
MILLIMAN SOLUTIONS LLC
By:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR

LEAVITT PARTNERS INSIGHT, LLC

By:
Print Name:
Title:

ASSIGNEE

MILLIMAN SOLUTIONS LLC

Print Name: Mary C. Clare

Title: Chief Legal Officer

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment Agreement]

RECORDED: 08/13/2020